TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legal & Commercial Publishing Limited		112/15/2009	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Practical Law Publishing Limited	
Street Address:	19 Hatfields	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE18DJ	
Entity Type:	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3600903	PRACTICAL LAW COMPANY
Serial Number:	77222288	FASTDRAFT
Serial Number:	77222453	PLC
Serial Number:	77610305	MYPLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 443-9292

Email: adaley@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven A. Abreu
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 2: Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1050A/269,270,271,273

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0739

360098

H \$115.00

900162542

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven A. Abreu
Signature:	/steven a. abreu/
Date:	05/19/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0740



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2889203

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PUBLISHING LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

PRACTICAL LAW PUBLISHING LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 15th December 2009



RECORDED: 05/19/2010



TRADEMARK REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0741